



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res.0311-16 **Version:** A **Name:** Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations - Phase III
Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed
File created: 9/6/2016 **In control:** City Attorney's Office
On agenda: 9/6/2016 **Final action:** 9/6/2016
Title: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations - Phase III

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations - Phase III, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor, as submitted, is approved in the amount of \$3,227.00.

Fiscal Note: Funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following Org-Objects:

\$2,237.00 - Org-Object 20201-52200-20011, FFLM 2015
\$ 990.00 - Org-Object 20104-53200-20038, WCMP 2015
\$3,227.00 - Total

Sponsors: Terry McCarthy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2016	A	Common Council	Adopted	Pass

Alderman McCarthy

Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations - Phase III

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations - Phase III, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor, as submitted, is approved in the amount of \$3,227.00.

Fiscal Note: Funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following Org-Objects:

\$2,237.00 - Org-Object 20201-52200-20011, FFLM 2015
\$ 990.00 - Org-Object 20104-53200-20038, WCMP 2015
\$3,227.00 - Total